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The Map Collection of the University of Waikato Library contains a comprehensive collection 

of maps from around the world with detailed coverage of New Zealand and the Pacific. 

 

Editions are first unless stated. The maps are held in storage. Please ask a librarian if you would like to use one. 

NZMS 159     1964-1973     1: 250,000 

(no county boundaries marked)  

1.  North Cape.            2nd ed.  1970  14.  Marlborough Sounds. 1970 

2.  Whangarei.              2nd ed.  1970  15.  Buller.  1970 

3.  Auckland.  1971  16.  Kaikoura.  1970 

4.  Hamilton.  1964  17.  Hokitika.  1972 

4.  Hamilton                2nd ed. 1970  18.  Hurunui.  1970 

5.  Rotorua.  1970  19.  Haast.  1972 

6.  East Cape.  1971  20.  Mount Cook.  1972 

7.  Taranaki.  1970  21.  Christchurch.  1972 

8.  Taupo.  1970  22.  Wakatipu.  1972 

9.  Gisborne.  1971  23.  Oamaru. 1970 

10.  Wanganui.              2nd ed.  1970  24.  Invercargill.  1970 

11.  Dannevirke.  1970  24.  Invercargill.            2nd ed. 1975 

12.  Wellington.  1971  25.  Dunedin.  1971 

13.  Golden Bay.  1970  26.  Stewart Island.  1972 
 

 

NZMS 159    1974-1977      1: 250,000 

(reprinted 1974 with county boundaries overlain) 

1.  North Cape.            2nd ed.  1970  14.  Marlborough Sounds. 1970 

2.  Whangarei.              2nd ed.  1970  15.  Buller.  1970 

3.  Auckland.  1971  16.  Kaikoura.  1970 

4.  Hamilton.  1964  17.  Hokitika.  1972 

4.  Hamilton.                2nd ed. 1970  18.  Hurunui.  1970 

5.  Rotorua.  1970  19.  Haast.  1972 

6.  East Cape.  1971  20.  Mount Cook.  1972 

7.  Taranaki.  1970  21.  Christchurch.  1972 

8.  Taupo.  1970  22.  Wakatipu.  1972 

8.  Taupo.                    2nd ed. 1977  23.  Oamaru. 1970 

9.  Gisborne.  1971  24.  Invercargill.  1970 

10.  Wanganui.               2nd ed.  1970  24.  Invercargill.             2nd ed. 1975 

11.  Dannevirke.  1970  25.  Dunedin.  1971 

12.  Wellington.  1971  26.  Stewart Island.  1972 

13.  Golden Bay.  1970     
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NZMS 10    1928-1970      1: 253,440   

 (No county boundaries shown; Names have been added to help location).

  1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 

1.  North Cape   1960     

2.  Dargaville 1928  1959     

3.  Whangarei 1929  1959     

4.  Te Kopuru   1961     

5.  Auckland 1931     1965  

6.  Hamilton 1931      1965 

7.  Tauranga     1966   

8.  East Cape 1942   1970    

9.  King Country 1942   1957   1966 

10.  Waikaremoana      1963  

11.  Tolaga Bay 1942  1961     

12.  Cape Egmont    1963    

13.  Wanganui      1962  

14.  Hawke Bay     1963   

15.  Farewell Spit 1942    1963   

16.  Palmerston North 1929    1964   

17.  Dannevirke    1962    

18.  Westport 1942  1949     

19.  Nelson 1942    1963   

20/21.  Wellington 1943    1963   

22.  Greymouth 1946   1960    

23.  Kaikoura 1942  1951     

24.  Haast 1942     1966  

25.  Ashburton      1961  

26.  Christchurch 1942 1948      

27.  Milford Sound 1942    1963   

28.  Wanaka 1938 1948    1966  

29.  Timaru 1942     1966  

30.  Te Anau 1942   1962    

31.  Alexandra 1946     1963  

32.  Dunedin 1927     1963  

33.  Solander Island 1942   1961    

34.  Invercargill     1963   

35.  Taieri River mouth    1963    

36/37.  Stewart Island 1928 1960      
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NZMS 10A    1928-1970      1: 253,440   

 (County boundaries overlain. Names have been added to help location). 

  1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th   

1.  North Cape   1960     

2.  Dargaville    1967    

3.  Whangarei   1959     

4.  Te Kopuru   1961     

5.  Auckland    1957    

6.  Hamilton     1959   

7.  Tauranga 1942  1953  1966   

8.  East Cape 1949       

9.  King Country       1966 

10.  Waikaremoana    1958  1963  

11.  Tolaga Bay 1949       

12.  Cape Egmont    1963    

13.  Wanganui       1965 

14.  Hawke Bay 1929    1963   

15.  Farewell Spit    1963    

16.  Palmerston North     1964   

17.  Dannevirke    1962    

18.  Westport    1965    

19.  Nelson     1963   

20/21.  Wellington     1963   

22.  Greymouth      1966  

23.  Kaikoura       1964 

24.  Haast   1957     

25.  Ashburton       1963 

26.  Christchurch       1964 

27.  Milford Sound     1963   

28.  Wanaka    1959    

29.  Timaru 1948       

30.  Te Anau     1966   

31.  Alexandra       1966 

32.  Dunedin      1963  

33.  Solander Island     1966   

34.  Invercargill 1928    1963   

35.  Taieri River mouth 1928   1963    

36/37.  Stewart Island  1960      
 


